hypothecation in favour of the Debenture Trustee (for the benefit of 
the Debenture Holders) (“Monthly Hypothecated Asset Report”). 

 to add fresh loan assets to the Security Cover to ensure that the 
value of the Hypothecated Assets is equal to 1.25 times or 125% 
(One Hundred Twenty Five Percent) of the aggregate amount of 

principal outstanding of the NCDs  

Eligibility Criteria for the Hypothecated Receivables: 

 the receivables are existing at the time of selection and have not 
been terminated or pre-paid;